12000122971

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
`
SEP 2 6 2012
L. SELLERS

Office Use Only



700239876407

09/24/12--01025--009 **155.00

FILED
12 SEP 24 AM IO: 35
SECRETARY OF STATE
AND ANALOGISE. FLORIDA

MARVIN W. BINGHAM, JR., P.A.

Attorney at Law

386-462-5120

September 20, 2012

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Post Office Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Articles of Organization

AFL Boutique & Menswear, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for AFL Boutique & Menswear, LLC, together with this firm's check in the amount of \$155.00, which represents the filing fee and certified copy.

Please return the certified copy of Articles of Organization in the self-addressed envelope provided herein.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Sharron D. Rutherford Legal Assistant to:

Marvin W. Bingham, Jr.

/sdr

Enclosures: as stated

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FL	ORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
AFL Boutique & Menswear, LL	.C
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabili	ity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pr	incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
14101 NW 145th Avenue, Suite B Alachua, Florida 32615	Post Office Box 2290 Alachua, Florida 32616
business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the relation Linda Tanner Name	egistered agent are:
14101 NW 145th A	
	ress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Alachua	FL 32615 tte, and Zip
Having been named as registered agent and to a liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete pe	accept service of process for the above stated limited his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as v. I further agree to comply with the provisions of al rformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and stered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

FILED
12 SEP 24 AM IO: 35
SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

	anager Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGRM		Linda Tanner
		Post Office Box 2290
		Alachua, Florida 32616
MGRM		Wayne Tanner
		Post Office Box 2290
·		Alachua, Florida 32616
		
		·
•		te date of filing: (OPTION be specific and cannot be more than five business d
		or specific and cannot be more than five business a
ffective date i days after th	ne date of filing.)	be specific and cannot be more than five business a
ffective date i days after th	e date of filing.) SIGNATURE:) or -
ffective date i days after th	SIGNATURE:	per or an authorized representative of a member.
ffective date i days after th REQUIRED (In co 1 a	Signature of a member accordance with section 60 shortitutes an affirmation undum aware that any false info)~~~

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)